Baxter / Madison Survey Results
Data collected by the Calvin College Nursing Program
Table prepared by Gail Zandee
Full reports available upon request gzandee@calvin.edu

CURRENT STATE OF Baxter/Madison National Data State
HEALTH (BM), 2010, N=191 Data
Baxter / Madison Burton Heights NHIS /
Spring, 2017 (BH), 2016, N=135 BRFSS
N=145 Heartside
(H), 2014, N=122
Creston/Belknap
(CB), 2011, N=161
Respondents who have smoked at BM 55%
least 100 cigarettes in their life 46% BH 33% 36% / 40% 46%
H 84%
CB 55%
Of those who smoked at least 100 BM 68%
cigarettes, how many still smoke 57% BH 59% 42% | 40% 44%
every day or some days H 88%
CB 58%
Of those smoking, how many BM 62%
stopped smoking for a day or 74% BH 54% 59% 59%
longer during the last 12 months H 58%
because they were trying to quit CB 71%
Respondents that have been told BM 16%
they have asthma 19% BH 10% 13% 16%
H 22%
CB 14%
Respondents that have been told BM 16%
they have diabetes 11% BH 20% 9% / 10% 11%
H 15%
CB 11%
Respondents that have been told BM 33%
they have hypertension 30% BH 28% 25% / 32% 33%
H 53%
CB 30%
Respondents that have had their BM 91%
blood pressure checked by a 91% BH 93% 92%
health care professional in the H 96%
past 2 years. CB 94%
Respondents that have been told
they have depression 20% BH 22% 17% 22%
Respondents that have been told BM 29%
they are overweight 28% BH 42%
H 32%
CB 38%
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CURRENT STATE OF Baxter / Madison Baxter/Madison(BM), |National Data State
HEALTH 2017 2010 Data
N=145 Burton Heights (BH) |NHIS/BRFSS
2016
Hearstide (H), 2014
Creston/Belknap, CB,
2011
During the past 30 days, how Percent that stated all Percent that stated all the |Percent that
often did you feel.... the time or most of the | time or most of the time |stated all the
a. sosad that nothing time a.BM 9%; BH 5.2%j; time or most of
could cheer you up a. 4.1% H 21%, CB 5% the time.
b. nervous b. 9.7% b.BM 9%; BH 7.4%; a. 3.0%
c. hopeless c. 3.5% H 26%, CB 8% b. 5.2%
c.BM 5%; BH 5.2%; c. 2.1%
H 17%, CB 6%
HEALTH CARE DELIVERY
AND ACCESS
Respondents stating they have BM 72%
visited a doctor or clinic for a 81% BH 73% 81% / 70% 73%
routine checkup within past year H 73%
CB 70%
Respondents stating they have one BM 82%
place they regularly go for health 83% BH 90% 85%
care H 76%
CB 86%
Awareness of neighborhood BM, 2017 BM, 2010
clinics 87% Cherry Street 86% Cherry Street
59% Baxter Clinic 61% Baxter Clinic
26% Browning Claytor | 41% Browning Claytor
25% Clinica Santa 33% Clinica Santa Maria
Maria 22% Catherine’s HC
13% Catherine’s HC 8% were aware of none
6% were aware of of above
none of above
Respondents that have visited ER BM 52%
at least once in the last year 44% BH 37% 19%
H 73%
CB 41%
Respondents that have visited ER BM 11%
four or more times in the last yr. 9% BH 5% 2%
H 27%
CB 8%
Respondents stating they have BM 52%
visited a dentist or dental clinic 59% BH 58% 70%
in the past year. H 33% 64% /65%
CB 48%




HEALTH CARE DELIVERY Baxter / Madison Baxter/Madison (BM) |National Data | State
AND ACCESS 2017 2010 Data
N=145 Burton Heights (BH) |NHIS/BRFSS
2016
Hearstide (H), 2014
Creston/Belknap (CB)
2011

Respondents stating they have had 13% BM 20%
to choose between paying for BH 27%
items such as food and rent or H 34%
accessing medical care CB 22%
Respondents stating there was a BM 19%
time in the past 12 months when 14% BH 22% 13% 13%
they needed to see a doctor but H 23%
could not because of cost CB 16%
Respondents stating they needed BM 24%
prescription medication during 20% BH 20% 9%
the past 12 months but did not get H 48%
it because they couldn’t afford it CB 22%
Respondents stating they needed BM 30%
dental care in the past 12 months 24% BH 35% 11% 16%
but did not get it because they H 54%
couldn’t afford it CB 37%
BARRIERS TO HEALTH
CARE
Lack of health insurance BM 37% agree
prevents me from receiving the 30% agree BH 33% agree
health care that | need H 43% agree

CB 36% agree
I have not received health care BM 25% agree
because doctors and nurses cost 19% agree BH 30% agree
too much H 26% agree

CB 25% agree
| avoid going to the doctor BM 7% agree
because | am afraid I will be 4% agree BH 13% agree
turned away H 2% agree

CB 5% agree
I know where to go to find health BM 92% agree
care 96% agree BH 94% agree

H 94% agree

CB 94% agree
I have transportation to get BM 87% agree
needed health care 91% agree BH 90% agree

H 55% agree

CB 91% agree
Doctors and nurses are available BM 92% agree
during hours that work for me 88% agree BH 86% agree

H 88% agree
CB 91% agree




HEALTH INSURANCE Baxter / Madison Baxter/Madison (BM) | National Data | State
2017 2010 Data
N=145 Burton Heights (BH) | NHIS/ BRFSS
2016
Hearstide (H), 2014
Creston/Belknap (CB)
2011
Respondents who state they do BM 21%
not have health insurance 9% BH 20% 12% 9%
H 31%
CB 15%
Respondents who state they do
not have health insurance 5% BM 1%
coverage for all of the children
in the household under 18
Respondents that have insurance BM 52%
coverage that pays for some or 70% BH 47% 66%
all of routine dental care H 28%
CB 44%

DEMOGRAPHIC DATA

Baxter / Madison

Baxter / Madison

2017 2010
Gender 63% Female 63% Female
35% Male 36% Male

1% No response

1% No response

Race / Ethnicity

51% Black / Afric.
Americ.

30% Caucasian

5% Hispanic/ Latino

1% Asian

1% American Indian /
Alaska Native

6% More than one
race/origin

7% Other

62% Black / Afric.
Americ.

21% Caucasian

9% Hispanic/ Latino

1% Asian

7% Other

Primary Language

92% English
6% Spanish

93% English
5% Spanish

3% Other 3% Other
Home Ownership 49% Own 53% Own
50% Rent 47% Rent

1% No answer

Education

9% Less than HS
23% HS diploma

2% GED
30% Some college

8% Associate or
technical degree

21% Bachelors or
higher

7% Masters or higher

4




DEMOGRAPHIC DATA

Baxter / Madison
2017

Baxter / Madison
2010

Age 32% ages 18-29 30% ages 18-29
19% ages 30-39 18% ages 30-39
14% ages 40-49 16% ages 40-49
12% ages 50-59 16% ages 50-59
12% ages 60-69 13% ages 60-69
10% ages 70 + 7% ages 70 or over
Income 15% Less than $10,000

8% $10,000-14,999
6% $15,000-19,999
8% $20,000-24,999
13% $25,000-34,999
17% $35,000-49,999
19% $50,000 or above
8% Don’t know

7% Refused

Would you be interested in
coming to meetings to plan ways
to improve the health of Baxter /
Madison Neighborhood

68% said Yes

BM, 2010 was 72%
BM, 2003 was 60%




